that all matters required for the transfer of such patient are completed expeditiously. If Physician 
is unable to effect a transfer, then Physician shall contact the Hospital’s Chief of Staff to assist 
in facilitating with such a transfer.   

2 Duties of Hospital. 

2.1 Compensation.  Hospital shall pay Physician three thousand, five hundred dollars 
($3,500.00) for each twenty-four (24) hour on-call period covered during each month. Physician 
shall be compensated a pro-rated amount for coverage provided that is less than 24-hours. 

2.2 Incentive Bonus. Hospital shall pay Physician an incentive bonus each quarter